HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH

REVISED RESULT FOR THE POST OF READER

In order to fill up 15 posts of Reader on the Establishment of this
Court in accordance with Rule 9 of the High Court Establishment
(Appointment and Conditions of Service) Rules, 1973, notice/circular dated

14.12.2024 was issued to invite applications from employees of this Court and

the employees of the District Courts of Punjab, Haryana and U.T. Chandigarh.

The final result i.e. merit wise list of 69 candidates, who qualified
the written examination and were called for Practical Test (Oral), Oral
Examination Shikasta Reading and Viva-Voce conducted from 25.08.2025 to

27.08.2025, was uploaded on the official website of this Court on 31.08.2025.

Revised merit wise result (Annexure B) of above said 69
candidates is now being uploaded upon applying the criteria that among the
candidates who obtained equal marks in the final merit wise result, the
candidate, who is elder in age, ranks senior.

Sd /-

OSD (RECRUITMENT)
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ANNEXURE 'B'

Revised Merit wise Result of candidates who appeared in the Practical Test (Oral), Oral Shikasta Reading and Viva-Voce held from 25.08.2025
to 27.08.2025 for 15 posts of Reader on the Establishment of this Court

The Candidates from Serial number 1 to 15 are recommended against 15 vacancies subject to verification of their service record.

Sr.
No.

Roll
No.

Candidate's
Name/Designation/
Place of Posting

Father's Name

DOB

Marks in the
Written
Examination

Marks in Practical
Test (Oral)

Marks in Oral

Shikasta Reading

Marks in
Viva-Voce

Grand
Total

227

Baljeet Singh Jangra
(Supdt. Gr-II, Punjab and
Haryana High Court
Chandigarh)

Faquir Chand
Jangra

18-Jul-1982

59.5

9.5

9.5

82.5

209

Anil Kumar
(Judgment Writer Sr-
Gr/Stenographer Gr-I,
District and Sessions Court
Amritsar)

Chaman Lal

S5-Sep-1975

64

79

337

Sachin Mor
(Senior Assistant, Punjab and
Haryana High Court
Chandigarh)

Ramphal Mor

30-Sep-1987

56

9.5

9.5

79

324

Rakesh Jain
(Stenographer Gr-II, District
& Sessions Judge Amritsar)

Nanak Chand

13-dan-1976

55.5

75.5
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Sr.

No.

Roll
No.

Candidate's
Name/Designation/
Place of Posting

Father's Name

DOB

Marks in the
Written
Examination

Marks in Practical
Test (Oral)

Marks in Oral
Shikasta Reading

Marks in
Viva-Voce

Grand
Total

225

Atul Seth
(Assistant, District & Sessions
Judge Panchkula)

Ramesh Seth

9-Jun-1981

54.5

74.5

292

Mukesh Kumar
(Stenographer Gr-II, District
and Sessions Court
Faridabad)

Kanwar Singh

24-Nov-1978

52

72

331

Ravinder Kaur
(Judgment Writer (Sr. Gr.),
Addl. District and Sessions

Judge Sangrur)

Surjit Singh

15-Aug-1979

51.5

71.5

284

Manjit Singh
(Senior Assistant designated
as Lib. Asstt./English Asstt.

District & Sessions Judge
Chandigarh)

Jaswant Singh

15-Aug-1975

54

69

333

Reetu Goel
(Stenographer Gr-I, Judicial
Department Kurukshetra)

Vijay Kumar
Goel

27-Jul-1977

48.5

68.5

10

271

Jitender Kumar
(Superintendent, Judicial
Department Narnaul)

Sheo Chand

5-Jun-1973

52.5

67.5
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Sr.
No.

Roll
No.

Candidate's
Name/Designation/
Place of Posting

Father's Name

DOB

Marks in the
Written
Examination

Marks in Practical
Test (Oral)

Marks in Oral
Shikasta Reading

Marks in
Viva-Voce

Grand
Total

11

370

Vijay Kumar
(Reader Gr-I, District &
Sessions Judge Chandigarh)

Daya Ram

15-Sep-1974

52

67

12

316

Rajesh Kumar
(Stenographer Gr-I, District &
Sessions Judge Kurukshetra)

Ram Lal

18-Nov-1975

51.5

66.5

13

335

Ritu Gupta
(Senior Assistant, Punjab and
Haryana High Court
Chandigarh)

Sohan Lal
Gupta

20-Sep-1985

43.5

9.5

9.5

66.5

14

246

Dheeraj Verma
(Stenographer Gr-I, District
and Sessions Court Kaithal)

Tek Chand
Verma

23-Feb-1979

41.5

61.5

15

355

Sukhvinder Singh
(Senior Assistant, Punjab and
Haryana High Court
Chandigarh)

Mangat Ram

7-Mar-1980

46

61

16

353

Shabeer Sehgal
(Reader, District and Sessions
Judge Ludhiana )

Ravi Kumar
Sehgal

10-Nov-1983

45

60
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Sr.
No.

Roll
No.

Candidate's
Name/Designation/
Place of Posting

Father's Name

DOB

Marks in the
Written
Examination

Marks in Practical
Test (Oral)

Marks in Oral
Shikasta Reading

Marks in
Viva-Voce

Grand
Total

17

255

Hari Chand
(Assitant/ English Clerk,
District and Sessions Court
Gurugram)

Roshan Lal

10-Oct-1974

39.5

59.5

18

216

Arun Sharda
(Addl. English Clerk, District
and Sessions Court Ludhiana)

Hans Raj
Sharda

21-Mar-1977

43

58

19

341

Sanjeev Dogra
(Stenographer Gr-1/
Judgment Writer-I, District &
Sessions Judge Chandigarh)

Bhutu Ram

7-dJan-1977

42.5

57.5

20

312

Rajeev Sharma
(Assistant, Judicial
Department Kurukshetra)

Durga Dass
Sharma

2-Apr-1977

41

56

21

210

Anita
(Senior Assistant, Punjab and
Haryana High Court
Chandigarh)

Ram Avadh

17-Mar-1983

35

55
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Sr.
No.

Roll
No.

Candidate's
Name/Designation/
Place of Posting

Father's Name

DOB

Marks in the
Written
Examination

Marks in Practical
Test (Oral)

Marks in Oral
Shikasta Reading

Marks in
Viva-Voce

Grand
Total

22

221

Ashok Kumar
(Judgment Writer Gr-
I/Stenographer Gr-I, District
and Sessions Court Fatehgarh
Sahib)

Ramesh Chand

25-Feb-1974

35

50

23

286

Manoj Kumar
(Stenographer Gr-II, District
and Sessions Court SAS
NAGAR (Mohali))

Prem Chand

18-dan-1988

35

50

24

359

Sunil Kumar Singh
(Senior Assistant, Punjab and
Haryana High Court
Chandigarh)

Sumer Singh

12-Jun-1982

66.5

73.5

25

285

Manoj Kumar
(Addl. English Clerk O/o
District and Sessions Judge
Karnal)

Chaman Lal

18-Sep-1979

60

68

26

373

Vinod Kumar
(Stenographer Gr. II, District
and Sessions Court Hisar)

Daulat Ram

10-Aug-1976

56

63
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Sr.
No.

Roll
No.

Candidate's
Name/Designation/
Place of Posting

Father's Name

DOB

Marks in the
Written
Examination

Marks in Practical
Test (Oral)

Marks in Oral
Shikasta Reading

Marks in
Viva-Voce

Grand
Total

27

230

Bharat Bhushan
(Stenographer Gr-II CJ, (SD)
Ludhiana)

Jawahar Lal

28-Jul-1978

52.5

60.5

28

250

Gautam Makkar
(Reader Gr-I, Judicial
Department Sirsa)

Om Parkash
Makkar

2-Feb-1972

53

59

29

228

Balkar Singh
(Reader Gr-III,
Judicial Department
Hoshiarpur)

Bachittar Singh

13-Feb-1977

51

57

30

257

Harjeet Singh Rana
(Senior Assistant, District &
Sessions Judge Chandigarh)

Ram Singh

1-Jul-1977

51

57

31

330

Ravinder Goel
(Record Keeper/Civil Nazir,
District and Sessions Court

Panipat)

Late Shree
Chand

20-Jul-1972

49.5

56.5

32

315

Rajesh Chawla
(Executive Assistant/
Stenographer Gr-I, District &
Sessions Judge Panchkula)

Chaman Lal

24-Jan-1971

48.5

54.5
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Sr.
No.

Roll
No.

Candidate's
Name/Designation/
Place of Posting

Father's Name

DOB

Marks in the
Written
Examination

Marks in Practical
Test (Oral)

Marks in Oral
Shikasta Reading

Marks in
Viva-Voce

Grand
Total

33

321

Rajive Harit
(Assistant Judicial,
Department Kurukshetra)

Khazan Chand

13-Oct-1972

47.5

54.5

34

340

Sanjay Sharma
(Reader Gr-III, Judicial
Department O/o Ld District &
Sessions Judge Rewari)

Satya Narian
Sharma

9-Jul-1979

46

54

35

347

Satish Kumar
(Executive Assistant/
Stenographer Gr-I, District &
Sessions Court Mansa)

Kewal Ram

30-May-1978

47.5

53.5

36

368

Tejwinder Kumar
(Stenographer Gr-1 O/o
District & Sessions Judge
Moga)

Mukhtiar Singh

18-dan-1968

46

53

37

275

Krishan Kumar
(Stenographer Gr-I, Judicial
office of
Ld. Prinicpal Magistrate,
Family Court Fazilka)

Hari Chand

24-Aug-1973

48

53
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Grand

Sr.
No.

Roll
No.

Candidate's
Name/Designation/
Place of Posting

Father's Name

DOB

Marks in the
Written
Examination

Marks in Practical
Test (Oral)

Shikasta Reading| Viva-Voce

Total

51.5

38

350

Sawinder Singh
(Reader Gr-I, District and
Sessions Judge Fazilka)

Kulwant Singh

16-Jul-1968

43.5

39

293

Naresh Dutt
(Supdt. Gr-1I, Punjab and
Haryana High Court
Chandigarh)

Hari Dutt

22-Sep-1982

45.5

51.5

40

256

Harish Sharma
(Stenographer Gr-II Now

Sessions Judge Panchkula)

Stenographer Gr-I, District &

Darshan Lal
Sharma

2-Feb-1977

42.5

50.5

50

41

307

Prem Lata

Department Sirsa)

(Stenographer Gr-I, Judicial

Ramesh Kumar

5-Oct-1974

42

42

277

Krishan Kumar Banger

Jalandhar)

(Judgment Writer (Jr. Gr),
District & Sessions Judge

Nasib Chand

2-Jan-1978

43.5

49.5

49

43

Suresh Pal

364 Haryana High Court

Chandigarh)

(Supdt. Gr-1I, Punjab and

Pritam Singh

4-Feb-1975

43
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Sr.
No.

Roll
No.

Candidate's
Name/Designation/
Place of Posting

Father's Name

DOB

Marks in the
Written
Examination

Marks in Practical
Test (Oral)

Marks in Oral
Shikasta Reading

Marks in
Viva-Voce

Grand
Total

44

351

Seema Bura
(Stenographer Gr-II, District
& Sessions Judge
Chandigarh)

Chhote Lal Bura

9-Jun-1975

41

49

45

231

Bhupesh Gupta
(COC/ Senior
Assistant/Translator,
District and Sessions Court
Fatehgarh Sahib)

Late Sh Sham
Lal Gupta

21-May-1973

42.5

48.5

46

207

Anil Kumar
(Assistant,
District & Sessions Judge
Panchkula)

Rameshwar

20-Mar-1976

41.5

48.5

47

322

Rajni
(Reader Gr-I, District &
Sessions Judge Chandigarh)

Panni Ram

8-Aug-1975

40

48

48

352

Seema Virmani
(Reader (Assistant), Judicial
Department Yamuna Nagar)

Krishan Lal

30-dan-1978

41.5

47.5
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Sr.
No.

Roll
No.

Candidate's
Name/Designation/
Place of Posting

Father's Name

DOB

Marks in the
Written
Examination

Marks in Practical
Test (Oral)

Marks in Oral
Shikasta Reading

Marks in
Viva-Voce

Grand
Total

49

229

Balwant Singh
(Reader Gr-1I/Supdt Gr-II,
Judicial Department Jhajjar)

Sham Lal

20-Sep-1973

40

47

50

348

Satish Kumar
(Supdt. Gr-II, Punjab and
Haryana High Court
Chandigarh)

Bharat Singh

22-Jul-1981

40

47

51

279

Lekh Raj Bali
(Stenographer Gr-I, Judicial
Department SAS NAGAR
(Mohali))

Swarna Ram

6-Mar-1971

39.5

46.5

52

274

Kashmir Singh
(Supdt. Gr-II, Punjab and
Haryana High Court
Chandigarh)

Bhaley Ram

10-Apr-1971

39

46

53

217

Asha
(Reader Gr-I,
Ld. District & Sessions Judge
Panchkula)

Manohar Lal

4-Feb-1973

38

46
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Sr.
No.

Roll
No.

Candidate's
Name/Designation/
Place of Posting

Father's Name

DOB

Marks in the
Written
Examination

Marks in Practical
Test (Oral)

Marks in Oral
Shikasta Reading

Marks in
Viva-Voce

Grand
Total

54

297

Nitika Wadhawan
(Supdt. Gr-1I, Punjab and
Haryana High Court
Chandigarh)

Dinesh Kumar
Wadhawan

18-Jan-1982

37

45

55

258

Harvinder Singh
(Supdt. Gr-1I, Punjab and
Haryana High Court
Chandigarh)

Dalip Singh

2-Feb-1974

36.5

44.5

56

365

Sushila Kumari
(Reader Gr-II, District and
Sessions Court Sonipat)

Ishwar Singh

10-Feb-1976

36.5

44.5

57

310

Rajbir Singh
(Stenographer Gr-I, District &
Sessions Judge Hoshiarpur)

Harikishan

4-May-1974

38

44

58

371

Vikas Singla,
(English Clerk/Reader Gr-II
O/o District and Sessions
Judge Karnal)

Ishwar Chand

19-dan-1978

37.5

43.5

59

374

Vishal,
(Assistant, District and
Sessions Court Gurugram)

Om Parkash

1-Jan-1979

35.5

43.5
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Sr.

No.

Roll
No.

Candidate's
Name/Designation/
Place of Posting

Father's Name

DOB

Marks in the
Written
Examination

Marks in Practical
Test (Oral)

Marks in Oral
Shikasta Reading

Marks in
Viva-Voce

Grand
Total

60

282

Manish
(Superintendent, District and
Sessions Court Faridabad)

Om Prakash
Shrama

16-May-1979

35.5

43.5

61

314

Rajesh Bhargava
(Stenographer Gr-I, District
and Sessions Court Kaithal)

Hari Bhagat
Sharma

3-Aug-1973

36

43

62

262

Igbal Singh
(Stenographer Gr-I, Judicial
Department Gurdaspur)

Ajit Singh

15-Apr-1974

35

43

63

294

Naresh Kumar
(Stenographer Gr-I, District &
Sessions Judge Amritsar)

Buta Ram

11-May-1975

37

43

64

244

Dharam Veer
(Stenographer Gr-I, Judicial
Department Fatehabad)

Partap Singh

27-Apr-1977

35

43

65

249

Gaurav Kumar
(English Clerk/ Reader Gr-I,
District & Sessions Judge
Ludhiana)

Vias Dev

4-Apr-1978

36

43
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Sr.

No.

Roll
No.

Candidate's
Name/Designation/
Place of Posting

Father's Name

DOB

Marks in the
Written
Examination

Marks in Practical
Test (Oral)

Marks in Oral
Shikasta Reading

Marks in
Viva-Voce

Grand
Total

66

272

Jitender Singh
(Translator,
District and Sessions Court
Faridabad)

Late Sh
Virender Singh

6-Jan-1984

35

43

67

328

Rampal Singh
(Reader Gr-I, District and
Sessions Court Panipat)

Chander Bhan

28-Mar-1975

36.5

42.5

68

303

Parvinder Mohan
(Stenographer Gr-II, District
and Sessions Court Hisar)

Daulat Ram

24-Dec-1977

35.5

42.5

69

203

Akhil Bharti
(Executive Assistant, District
and Sessions Court Hisar)

S.K. Gupta

26-Aug-1972

36

42

Note: The candidates who have secured less than 35% marks in each paper/subject and less than 40% marks in aggregate have not qualified
for the appointment.

Sd/-

OSD RECRUITMENT



