HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH REVISED RESULT FOR THE POST OF READER

In order to fill up 15 posts of Reader on the Establishment of this Court in accordance with Rule 9 of the High Court Establishment (Appointment and Conditions of Service) Rules, 1973, notice/circular dated 14.12.2024 was issued to invite applications from employees of this Court and the employees of the District Courts of Punjab, Haryana and U.T. Chandigarh.

The final result i.e. merit wise list of 69 candidates, who qualified the written examination and were called for Practical Test (Oral), Oral Examination Shikasta Reading and Viva-Voce conducted from 25.08.2025 to 27.08.2025, was uploaded on the official website of this Court on 31.08.2025.

Revised merit wise result (Annexure B) of above said 69 candidates is now being uploaded upon applying the criteria that among the candidates who obtained equal marks in the final merit wise result, the candidate, who is elder in age, ranks senior.

Sd /-

OSD (RECRUITMENT)

ANNEXURE 'B'

Revised Merit wise Result of candidates who appeared in the Practical Test (Oral), Oral Shikasta Reading and Viva-Voce held from 25.08.2025 to 27.08.2025 for 15 posts of Reader on the Establishment of this Court

The Candidates from Serial number 1 to 15 are recommended against 15 vacancies subject to verification of their service record.

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Candidate's Name/Designation/ Place of Posting	Father's Name	DOB	Marks in the Written Examination	Marks in Practical Test (Oral)	Marks in Oral Shikasta Reading	Marks in Viva-Voce	Grand Total
1	227	Baljeet Singh Jangra (Supdt. Gr-II, Punjab and Haryana High Court Chandigarh)	Faquir Chand Jangra	18-Jul-1982	59.5	9.5	9.5	4	82.5
2	209	Anil Kumar (Judgment Writer Sr- Gr/Stenographer Gr-I, District and Sessions Court Amritsar)	Chaman Lal	5-Sep-1975	64	6	6	3	79
3	337	Sachin Mor (Senior Assistant, Punjab and Haryana High Court Chandigarh)	Ramphal Mor	30-Sep-1987	56	9.5	9.5	4	79
4	324	Rakesh Jain (Stenographer Gr-II, District & Sessions Judge Amritsar)	Nanak Chand	13-Jan-1976	55.5	8	8	4	75.5

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Candidate's Name/Designation/ Place of Posting	Father's Name	DOB	Marks in the Written Examination	Marks in Practical Test (Oral)	Marks in Oral Shikasta Reading	Marks in Viva-Voce	Grand Total
5	225	Atul Seth (Assistant, District & Sessions Judge Panchkula)	Ramesh Seth	9-Jun-1981	54.5	8	8	4	74.5
6	292	Mukesh Kumar (Stenographer Gr-II, District and Sessions Court Faridabad)	Kanwar Singh	24-Nov-1978	52	8	8	4	72
7	331	Ravinder Kaur (Judgment Writer (Sr. Gr.), Addl. District and Sessions Judge Sangrur)	Surjit Singh	15-Aug-1979	51.5	8	8	4	71.5
8	284	Manjit Singh (Senior Assistant designated as Lib. Asstt./English Asstt. District & Sessions Judge Chandigarh)	Jaswant Singh	15-Aug-1975	54	6	6	3	69
9	333	Reetu Goel (Stenographer Gr-I, Judicial Department Kurukshetra)	Vijay Kumar Goel	27-Jul-1977	48.5	8	8	4	68.5
10	271	Jitender Kumar (Superintendent, Judicial Department Narnaul)	Sheo Chand	5-Jun-1973	52.5	6	6	3	67.5

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Candidate's Name/Designation/ Place of Posting	Father's Name	DOB	Marks in the Written Examination	Marks in Practical Test (Oral)	Marks in Oral Shikasta Reading	Marks in Viva-Voce	Grand Total
11	370	Vijay Kumar (Reader Gr-I, District & Sessions Judge Chandigarh)	Daya Ram	15-Sep-1974	52	6	6	3	67
12	316	Rajesh Kumar (Stenographer Gr-I, District & Sessions Judge Kurukshetra)	Ram Lal	18-Nov-1975	51.5	6	6	3	66.5
13	335	Ritu Gupta (Senior Assistant, Punjab and Haryana High Court Chandigarh)	Sohan Lal Gupta	20-Sep-1985	43.5	9.5	9.5	4	66.5
14	246	Dheeraj Verma (Stenographer Gr-I, District and Sessions Court Kaithal)	Tek Chand Verma	23-Feb-1979	41.5	8	8	4	61.5
15	355	Sukhvinder Singh (Senior Assistant, Punjab and Haryana High Court Chandigarh)	Mangat Ram	7-Mar-1980	46	6	6	3	61
16	353	Shabeer Sehgal (Reader, District and Sessions Judge Ludhiana)	Ravi Kumar Sehgal	10-Nov-1983	45	6	6	3	60

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Candidate's Name/Designation/ Place of Posting	Father's Name	DOB	Marks in the Written Examination	Marks in Practical Test (Oral)	Marks in Oral Shikasta Reading	Marks in Viva-Voce	Grand Total
17	255	Hari Chand (Assitant/ English Clerk, District and Sessions Court Gurugram)	Roshan Lal	10-Oct-1974	39.5	8	8	4	59.5
18	216	Arun Sharda (Addl. English Clerk, District and Sessions Court Ludhiana)	Hans Raj Sharda	21-Mar-1977	43	6	6	3	58
19	341	Sanjeev Dogra (Stenographer Gr-I/ Judgment Writer-I, District & Sessions Judge Chandigarh)	Bhutu Ram	7-Jan-1977	42.5	6	6	3	57.5
20	312	Rajeev Sharma (Assistant, Judicial Department Kurukshetra)	Durga Dass Sharma	2-Apr-1977	41	6	6	3	56
21	210	Anita (Senior Assistant, Punjab and Haryana High Court Chandigarh)	Ram Avadh	17-Mar-1983	35	8	8	4	55

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Candidate's Name/Designation/ Place of Posting	Father's Name	DOB	Marks in the Written Examination	Marks in Practical Test (Oral)	Marks in Oral Shikasta Reading	Marks in Viva-Voce	Grand Total
22	221	Ashok Kumar (Judgment Writer Gr- I/Stenographer Gr-I, District and Sessions Court Fatehgarh Sahib)		25-Feb-1974	35	6	6	3	50
23	286	Manoj Kumar (Stenographer Gr-II, District and Sessions Court SAS NAGAR (Mohali))	Prem Chand	18-Jan-1988	35	6	6	3	50
24	359	Sunil Kumar Singh (Senior Assistant, Punjab and Haryana High Court Chandigarh)	Sumer Singh	12-Jun-1982	66.5	2	4	1	73.5
25	285	Manoj Kumar (Addl. English Clerk O/o District and Sessions Judge Karnal)	Chaman Lal	18-Sep-1979	60	4	3	1	68
26	373	Vinod Kumar (Stenographer Gr. II, District and Sessions Court Hisar)	Daulat Ram	10-Aug-1976	56	4	2	1	63

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Candidate's Name/Designation/ Place of Posting	Father's Name	DOB	Marks in the Written Examination	Marks in Practical Test (Oral)	Marks in Oral Shikasta Reading	Marks in Viva-Voce	Grand Total
27	230	Bharat Bhushan (Stenographer Gr-II CJ, (SD) Ludhiana)	Jawahar Lal	28-Jul-1978	52.5	3	4	1	60.5
28	250	Gautam Makkar (Reader Gr-I, Judicial Department Sirsa)	Om Parkash Makkar	2-Feb-1972	53	3	2	1	59
29	228	Balkar Singh (Reader Gr-III, Judicial Department Hoshiarpur)	Bachittar Singh	13-Feb-1977	51	3	2	1	57
30	257	Harjeet Singh Rana (Senior Assistant, District & Sessions Judge Chandigarh)	Ram Singh	1-Jul-1977	51	2	3	1	57
31	330	Ravinder Goel (Record Keeper/Civil Nazir, District and Sessions Court Panipat)	Late Shree Chand	20-Jul-1972	49.5	4	2	1	56.5
32	315	Rajesh Chawla (Executive Assistant/ Stenographer Gr-I, District & Sessions Judge Panchkula)	Chaman Lal	24-Jan-1971	48.5	2	3	1	54.5

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Candidate's Name/Designation/ Place of Posting	Father's Name	DOB	Marks in the Written Examination	Marks in Practical Test (Oral)	Marks in Oral Shikasta Reading	Marks in Viva-Voce	Grand Total
33	321	Rajive Harit (Assistant Judicial, Department Kurukshetra)	Khazan Chand	13-Oct-1972	47.5	4	2	1	54.5
34	340	Sanjay Sharma (Reader Gr-III, Judicial Department O/o Ld District & Sessions Judge Rewari)	Satya Narian Sharma	9-Jul-1979	46	4	3	1	54
35	347	Satish Kumar (Executive Assistant/ Stenographer Gr-I, District & Sessions Court Mansa)	Kewal Ram	30-May-1978	47.5	2	3	1	53.5
36	368	Tejwinder Kumar (Stenographer Gr-I O/o District & Sessions Judge Moga)	Mukhtiar Singh	18-Jan-1968	46	4	2	1	53
37	275	Krishan Kumar (Stenographer Gr-I, Judicial office of Ld. Prinicpal Magistrate, Family Court Fazilka)	Hari Chand	24-Aug-1973	48	2	2	1	53

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Candidate's Name/Designation/ Place of Posting	Father's Name	DOB	Marks in the Written Examination	Marks in Practical Test (Oral)	Marks in Oral Shikasta Reading	Marks in Viva-Voce	Grand Total
38	350	Sawinder Singh (Reader Gr-I, District and Sessions Judge Fazilka)	Kulwant Singh	16-Jul-1968	43.5	3	4	1	51.5
39	293	Naresh Dutt (Supdt. Gr-II, Punjab and Haryana High Court Chandigarh)	Hari Dutt	22-Sep-1982	45.5	2	3	1	51.5
40	256	Harish Sharma (Stenographer Gr-II Now Stenographer Gr-I, District & Sessions Judge Panchkula)	Darshan Lal Sharma	2-Feb-1977	42.5	4	3	1	50.5
41	307	Prem Lata (Stenographer Gr-I, Judicial Department Sirsa)	Ramesh Kumar	5-Oct-1974	42	4	3	1	50
42	277	Krishan Kumar Banger (Judgment Writer (Jr. Gr), District & Sessions Judge Jalandhar)	Nasib Chand	2-Jan-1978	43.5	2	3	1	49.5
43	364	Suresh Pal (Supdt. Gr-II, Punjab and Haryana High Court Chandigarh)	Pritam Singh	4-Feb-1975	43	2	3	1	49

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Candidate's Name/Designation/ Place of Posting	Father's Name	DOB	Marks in the Written Examination	Marks in Practical Test (Oral)	Marks in Oral Shikasta Reading	Marks in Viva-Voce	Grand Total
44	351	Seema Bura (Stenographer Gr-II, District & Sessions Judge Chandigarh)	Chhote Lal Bura	9-Jun-1975	41	4	3	1	49
45	231	Bhupesh Gupta (COC/ Senior Assistant/Translator, District and Sessions Court Fatehgarh Sahib)	Late Sh Sham Lal Gupta	21-May-1973	42.5	3	2	1	48.5
46	207	Anil Kumar (Assistant, District & Sessions Judge Panchkula)	Rameshwar	20-Mar-1976	41.5	4	2	1	48.5
47	322	Rajni (Reader Gr-I, District & Sessions Judge Chandigarh)	Panni Ram	8-Aug-1975	40	3	4	1	48
48	352	Seema Virmani (Reader (Assistant), Judicial Department Yamuna Nagar)	Krishan Lal	30-Jan-1978	41.5	2	3	1	47.5

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Candidate's Name/Designation/ Place of Posting	Father's Name	DOB	Marks in the Written Examination	Marks in Practical Test (Oral)	Marks in Oral Shikasta Reading	Marks in Viva-Voce	Grand Total
49	229	Balwant Singh (Reader Gr-II/Supdt Gr-II, Judicial Department Jhajjar)	Sham Lal	20-Sep-1973	40	4	2	1	47
50	348	Satish Kumar (Supdt. Gr-II, Punjab and Haryana High Court Chandigarh)	Bharat Singh	22-Jul-1981	40	4	2	1	47
51	279	Lekh Raj Bali (Stenographer Gr-I, Judicial Department SAS NAGAR (Mohali))	Swarna Ram	6-Mar-1971	39.5	4	2	1	46.5
52	274	Kashmir Singh (Supdt. Gr-II, Punjab and Haryana High Court Chandigarh)	Bhaley Ram	10-Apr-1971	39	3	3	1	46
53	217	Asha (Reader Gr-I, Ld. District & Sessions Judge Panchkula)	Manohar Lal	4-Feb-1973	38	3	4	1	46

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Candidate's Name/Designation/ Place of Posting	Father's Name	DOB	Marks in the Written Examination	Marks in Practical Test (Oral)	Marks in Oral Shikasta Reading	Marks in Viva-Voce	Grand Total
54	297	Nitika Wadhawan (Supdt. Gr-II, Punjab and Haryana High Court Chandigarh)	Dinesh Kumar Wadhawan	18-Jan-1982	37	4	3	1	45
55	258	Harvinder Singh (Supdt. Gr-II, Punjab and Haryana High Court Chandigarh)	Dalip Singh	2-Feb-1974	36.5	4	3	1	44.5
56	365	Sushila Kumari (Reader Gr-II, District and Sessions Court Sonipat)	Ishwar Singh	10-Feb-1976	36.5	4	3	1	44.5
57	310	Rajbir Singh (Stenographer Gr-I, District & Sessions Judge Hoshiarpur)	Harikishan	4-May-1974	38	2	3	1	44
58	371	Vikas Singla, (English Clerk/Reader Gr-II O/o District and Sessions Judge Karnal)	Ishwar Chand	19-Jan-1978	37.5	2	3	1	43.5
59	374	Vishal, (Assistant, District and Sessions Court Gurugram)	Om Parkash	1-Jan-1979	35.5	3	4	1	43.5

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Candidate's Name/Designation/ Place of Posting	Father's Name	DOB	Marks in the Written Examination	Marks in Practical Test (Oral)	Marks in Oral Shikasta Reading	Marks in Viva-Voce	Grand Total
60	282	Manish (Superintendent, District and Sessions Court Faridabad)	Om Prakash Shrama	16-May-1979	35.5	3	4	1	43.5
61	314	Rajesh Bhargava (Stenographer Gr-I, District and Sessions Court Kaithal)	Hari Bhagat Sharma	3-Aug-1973	36	2	4	1	43
62	262	Iqbal Singh (Stenographer Gr-I, Judicial Department Gurdaspur)	Ajit Singh	15-Apr-1974	35	3	4	1	43
63	294	Naresh Kumar (Stenographer Gr-I, District & Sessions Judge Amritsar)	Buta Ram	11-May-1975	37	2	3	1	43
64	244	Dharam Veer (Stenographer Gr-I, Judicial Department Fatehabad)	Partap Singh	27-Apr-1977	35	4	3	1	43
65	249	Gaurav Kumar (English Clerk/ Reader Gr-I, District & Sessions Judge Ludhiana)	Vias Dev	4-Apr-1978	36	2	4	1	43

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Candidate's Name/Designation/ Place of Posting	Father's Name	DOB	Marks in the Written Examination	Marks in Practical Test (Oral)	Marks in Oral Shikasta Reading	Marks in Viva-Voce	Grand Total
66	272	Jitender Singh (Translator, District and Sessions Court Faridabad)	Late Sh Virender Singh	6-Jan-1984	35	4	3	1	43
67	328	Rampal Singh (Reader Gr-I, District and Sessions Court Panipat)	Chander Bhan	28-Mar-1975	36.5	2	3	1	42.5
68	303	Parvinder Mohan (Stenographer Gr-II, District and Sessions Court Hisar)	Daulat Ram	24-Dec-1977	35.5	2	4	1	42.5
69	203	Akhil Bharti (Executive Assistant, District and Sessions Court Hisar)	S.K. Gupta	26-Aug-1972	36	2	3	1	42

Note: The candidates who have secured less than 35% marks in each paper/subject and less than 40% marks in aggregate have not qualified for the appointment.

Sd/-

OSD RECRUITMENT